



1 2

3

4

5

б

L.D. 355

(Filing No. S-544)

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "^B" to SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to 8 H.P. 272, L.D. 355, Bill, "AN ACT to Increase the 9 State's Share of Education Costs."

Amend the amendment in section 5 in subsection 25-A in the 3rd line (page 3, line 37 in amendment) by striking out the underlined word "local" and inserting in its place the following: 'state'

Amend the amendment in section 5 in subsection 5 25-B in the 4th line (page 4, line 5 in amendment) by 6 striking out the underlined word "local" and inserting 17 in its place the following: 'state'

Amend the amendment in section 5 in subsection 25-B in the 5th line (page 4, line 6 in amendment) by striking out the underlined word "local" and inserting in its place the following: 'state'

Amend the amendment in section 5 in subsection 33 25-C in the 3rd line (page 4, line 11 in amendment) by 4 striking out the underlined word "local" and inserting 5 in its place the following: 'state'

Amend the amendment in section 5 in subsection 27 25-D in the 4th line (page 4, line 18 in amendment) by 28 striking out the underlined word "local" and inserting 29 in its place the following: 'state'

Page 1-LR5768

SENATE AMENDMENT " $^{\rm B}$ " to SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 272, L.D. 355

Amend the amendment in section 5 in subsection 25-D in the 5th line (page 4, line 19 in amendment) by striking out the underlined word "local" and inserting in its place the following: 'state'

5 Amend the amendment in section 5 in subsection 6 25-D in the 6th line (page 4, line 20 in amendment) by 7 striking out the underlined word "local" and inserting 8 in its place the following: 'state'

STATEMENT OF FACT

10 The purpose of this amendment is to correct 11 references to the state share of educational costs in 12 the calculation of state and local percentages of 13 educational costs.

14

9

4. 0.

5768042188

15 (Sen. PEARSON) 16 SPONSORED BY:

17 COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (4/21/88) (Filing No. S-544)

Page 2-LR5768